COUNCIL STAFF DOCKET BRIEFING AGENDA FOR THE CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS OF Monday, August 5, 2019 and Tuesday, August 6, 2019 Briefing will begin promptly at 10:00 a.m., Thursday, August 1, 2019 202 C Street, San Diego CA 92101- 12th Floor, Conference Room 12A

This meeting allows staff from City and independent departments to brief Council offices on certain items anticipated to appear on the Monday, August 5, 2019 and Tuesday, August 6, 2019 agendas of the San Diego City Council and/or Housing Authority. The agendas for those entities are not yet final at the time this notice is published.

Council staff may question department staff about any item listed below. This is an information-gathering meeting only. The meeting is open to the public.

City Council Items

- **ITEM A:** Approval of Proposed FY 2020 Statement of Budgetary Principles Staff: Andrea Tevlin, Independent Budget Analyst City Attorney: Bret Bartolotta
- ITEM B: Approval of Six Agreements for As-Needed Land Surveying, Aerial Surveying, Photography, Mapping and Digitizing Services Staff: Alex Garcia, Public Works Department City Attorney: Pedro De Lara, Jr.
- ITEM C: Approval of Downtown Community Parking District FY 2020 Annual Plan and Budget and Transition of Management of the Downtown Community Parking District from Civic San Diego to the City of San Diego Staff: Tanner French, Economic Development Department City Attorney: Kate Malcolm
- ITEM D: Approval of Second Amendment to the Lease for 7950, 8048-8050 Othello Avenue, San Diego, CA between Calico, LLC, Cattitude, LLC and the City of San Diego Staff: Karen Johnson, Real Estate Assets Department City Attorney: Hilda Mendoza
- ITEM E: Introduction of an Ordinance Amending the San Diego Municipal Code Relating to Permitting and the Operation of Electric Personal Assistive Mobility Device Businesses and Approval of Resolution Establishing Related Fees Staff: Claudia Castillo del Muro, Risk Management Department City Attorney: Miguel Merrell

DIRECTOR OF LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS UPDATES – Matt Yagyagan

MAYOR'S UPDATES – Jessica Lawrence